SWITCH FUSES OS AND OSM  WORLD CLASS PERFORMANCE	 84
04
—
Accessories
Ordering information
ITS2 monitoring unit	 85
Electronic fuse monitor	 88
Blown fuse indicators	 89

—
Accessories for manual and motorized switch fuses 32…1250 A
Ordering information for electronic fuse monitor
Mounting accessories for fuse monitor
Suitable
for switches
Flat terminal
size [mm] Type Order number
Units/
type
[pcs]
Weight/
unit [kg]
Crimp terminals
OS_ 1.5 - 2.8 OFMZX2 1SCA022475R9910 6 0.01
Mounting frame for OS Mini
OS20F-40F OSZ4 1SCA022530R0200 1 0.60
89	 SWITCH FUSES OS AND OSM  WORLD CLASS PERFORMANCE
—
Blown fuse indicators (DPMM)
Striker type fuse is needed. See the dimensions in IEC60269-2-1, Section 1A.
Suitable
for switches Type Order number
Weight/
unit [kg]
—
OS Mini OS25 ... 32FF
Suitable for OS Mini 25...32FF_ with cylindrical NFC striker fuses. Auxiliary contact (1x C/O)
included. See the ratings on page 78, type OA4
for 3-pole switches OSD25P3 1SCA022192R9060 0.10
for 4-pole switches, fused neutral OSD25P4 1SCA022196R9520 0.10
—
OS/OSM50GF_
Auxiliary contacts (3 x C/O in 3-pole, 4 x C/O in 4-pole) included. Ratings: Ith: 5A, AC15:
0.15A/250VAC. NEMA 5A, 125-250 VAC, 1/10 HP
for 3-pole switches OSGD50P3 1SCA116401R1001 0.015
for 4-pole switches, fused neutral OSGD50P4 1SCA115689R1001 0.020
—
OS/OSM125GF_
Auxiliary contacts (3 x C/O in 3-pole, 4 x C/O in 4-pole) included. Ratings: Ith: 5A, AC15:
0.15A/250VAC. NEMA 5A, 125-250 VAC, 1/10 HP
for 3-pole switches OSGD125P3 1SCA115690R1001 0.025
for 4-pole switches, fused neutral OSGD125P4 1SCA115692R1001 0.035
—
OS/OSM250D...800D
Auxiliary contacts (3xNO + 3xNC in 3-pole and 4xNO + 4xNC in 4-pole) included. See the ra-
tings on page 78, type OA1G_, OA3G_
for 3-pole switches OSZX3 1SCA101224R1001 0.15
for 4-pole switches, fused neutral OSZX4 1SCA101225R1001 0.20
OSD25P3
OSZX3
OSGD125P3
OSGD50P4
—
Accessories for manual and motorized switch fuses 32…1250 A
Ordering information for blown fuse indicators
Fuse status and corresponding auxiliary contact position
SWITCH FUSES OS AND OSM  WORLD CLASS PERFORMANCE	 90
04
—
Pistol handles for front operated switch fuses
Plastic pistol handles, IP 65, Nema type 1, 3R, 12
Padlockable with 3 padlocks in the OFF-position, door interlock in the ON-position. Screw fixing-
from the back side of the handle ensures double insulation.
For shaft diameter 6 mm (for OSMini and OS32...250)
Colour Handle length [mm] Type Order number Weight/unit [kg]
Black and red-yellow: I-O/ON-OFF, grey: I-O.
Black 45 OHB45J6 1SCA022380R8770 0.12
Red-yellow 45 OHY45J6 1SCA022380R8930 0.12
Grey 45 OHG45J6 1SCA022380R8850 0.12
Black 65 OHB65J6 1SCA022380R9660 0.12
Red-yellow 65 OHY65J6 1SCA022380R9820 0.12
Grey 65 OHG65J6 1SCA022380R9740 0.12
Black 80 OHB80J6 1SCA022381R0240 0.14
Black and red-yellow: Test/I-O/ON-OFF, grey: Test/I-O.
Black 45 OHB45J6T 1SCA109870R1001 0.12
Black 65 OHB65J6T 1SCA022399R8110 0.12
Red-yellow 65 OHY65J6T 1SCA022456R9540 0.12
Grey 65 OHG65J6T 1SCA022456R9620 0.12
Black 80 OHB80J6T 1SCA022399R8290 0.14
For shaft diameter 12 mm (for OS315...400)
Colour Handle length [mm] Type Order number Weight/unit [kg]
Black and red-yellow: I-O/ON-OFF, grey: I-O.
Black 95 OHB95J12 1SCA022381R0830 0.16
Red-yellow 95 OHY95J12 1SCA022381R1050 0.16
Grey 95 OHG95J12 1SCA022381R0910 0.16
Indication: Test-OFF-ON/Test-O-I
Black 95 OHB95J12T 1SCA022736R1750 0.16
Red-yellow 95 OHY95J12T 1SCA022736R1910 0.16
For shaft diameter 12 mm (for OS630...800)
Colour Handle length [mm] Type Order number Weight/unit [kg]
Black and red-yellow: I-O/ON-OFF, grey: I-O.
Black 125 OHB125J12 1SCA022381R1560 0.16
Red-yellow 125 OHY125J12 1SCA022381R1720 0.16
Grey 125 OHG125J12 1SCA022381R1640 0.16
Black 145 OHB145J12 1SCA022381R2110 0.17
Red-yellow 145 OHY145J12 1SCA022381R2370 0.17
Grey 145 OHG145J12 1SCA022381R2290 0.17
Black 175 OHB175J12 1SCA022381R2450 0.18
Red-yellow 175 OHY175J12 1SCA022381R2700 0.18
Grey 175 OHG175J12 1SCA022381R2610 0.18
Indication: Test-OFF-ON/Test-O-I
Black 125 OHB125J12T 1SCA022652R2220 0.16
Red-yellow 125 OHY125J12T 1SCA022652R2310 0.16
Black 145 OHB145J12T 1SCA022652R2570 0.17
Red-yellow 145 OHY145J12T 1SCA022652R2650 0.17
Black 175 OHB175J12T 1SCA022708R0740 0.18
-	 Door interlocking in the ON-position means that the door cannot be opened, when the handle is in the ON-position.
	 This can be defeated to allow authorized personnel access for inspection.
-	 Handles padlockable in all positions and NEMA4/4X handles are available on request.
OHB65J6
OHY65J6
OHG65J6
OHB95J12
OHY95J12T
OHB125J12
—
Accessories for manual operated switch fuses 32…1250 A
Ordering information for handles
91	 SWITCH FUSES OS AND OSM  WORLD CLASS PERFORMANCE
—
Pistol handles for front operated switch fuses
Plastic pistol handles, IP 65, Nema type 1, 3R, 12
Padlockable with 3 padlocks in the OFF-position, door interlock in the ON-position. Screw
fixing from the back side of the handle ensures double insulation.
For shaft diameter 12 mm (for OS1200...1250)
Colour Handle length [mm] Type Order number Weight/unit [kg]
Black and red-yellow: I-O/ON-OFF.
Black 274 OHB274J12 1SCA115920R1001 0.54
Red-yellow 274 OHY274J12 1SCA115919R1001 0.54
Black 330 OHB330J12 1SCA115922R1001 0.58
Red-yellow 330 OHY330J12 1SCA115921R1001 0.58
Black 2x150 OHB150J12P 1SCA022865R9430 0.17
Red-yellow 2x150 OHY150J12P 1SCA101586R1001 0.17
Black 2x200 OHB200J12P 1SCA022865R9510 0.40
Red-yellow 2x200 OHY200J12P 1SCA101587R1001 0.40
Indication: Test-OFF-ON/Test-O-I
Black 274 OHB274J12T 1SCA120250R1001 0.54
Black 330 OHB330J12T 1SCA120252R1001 0.58
Black 2x200 OHB200J12PT 1SCA106510R1001 0.40
- Door interlocking in the ON-position means that the door cannot be opened, when the handle is in the
   ON-position. This can be defeated to allow authorized personnel access for inspection.
- Handles padlockable in all positions and NEMA4/4X handles are available on request.
Stainless steel pistol handles, IP66, NEMA 4X
Padlockable with 3 padlocks in the OFF-position, door interlock in the ON-position, indication:
I-O/ON-OFF
For shaft diameter 6 mm  (for OSMini and OS32...250)
Colour Handle length [mm] Type Order number Weight/unit [kg]
Metallic 45 OHM45L6 1SCA111295R1001 0.70
Metallic 65 OHM65L6 1SCA022739R1070 0.73
For shaft diameter 12 mm
Metallic 125 OHM125L12 1SCA022739R1150 0.76
Metallic 175 OHM175L12 1SCA022739R1230 0.83
Metallic 275 OHM275L12 1SCA022832R4840 0.96
OHB274/330J12
OHM_
OHY274J12
—
Accessories for manual operated switch fuses 32…1250 A
Ordering information for handles
SWITCH FUSES OS AND OSM  WORLD CLASS PERFORMANCE	 92
04
—
Pistol handles for side operated switch fuses
Plastic pistol handles, IP 65, Nema type 1, 3R, 12
For mounting on the side of the enclosure. Padlockable with three padlocks in the OFF-position,
door interlock in the ON-position, IP 65. The position indications are rotated 90°. If the handle is
mounted on the front of the door, a standard handle can be used as well.
For shaft diameter 6 mm
Colour Handle length [mm] Type Order number
Weight/unit
[kg]
Plastic handles, black and red-yellow: I-O/ON-OFF, grey: I-O.
Black 65 OHB65J6E00S 1SCA022382R9850 0.12
Red-yellow 65 OHY65J6E00S 1SCA022382R9930 0.12
Grey 65 OHG65J6E00S 1SCA022383R4510 0.12
Plastic handles, black and red-yellow: Test/I-O/ON-OFF, grey: Test/I-O.
Black 65 OHB65J6TE00S 1SCA109016R1001 0.12
Red-yellow 65 OHY65J6TE00S 1SCA022688R0140 0.12
Grey 65 OHG65J6TE00S 1SCA109014R1001 0.12
For shaft diameter 12 mm
Plastic handles, indication I-O/ON-OFF
Black 145 OHB145J12E00S 1SCA022679R9700 0.17
- Door interlocking in the ON-position means that the door cannot be opened, when the handle is in the ON-position.
  This can be defeated to allow authorized personnel access for inspection.
- Handles padlockable in all positions are available on request.
Extension ring for pistol handles
Suitable
for handles Colour Type Order number
Weight/unit
[kg]
OHB_ Black OHZX14 1SCA022851R6590 0.06
OHB65J6E00S
OHY65J6E00S
OHZX14
—
Accessories for manual operated switch fuses 32…1250 A
Ordering information for handles
93	 SWITCH FUSES OS AND OSM  WORLD CLASS PERFORMANCE
—
Direct mount handles for front operated switch fuses
Panel board handle, can be padlocked in the OFF-position. Includes a special shaft. The handle
can also be used with a standard shaft as padlocking device.
Suitable for OS 32G...1250
Suitable
for switches Colour Type Order number
Weight/unit
[kg]
Indication: Test OFF-ON/Test O-I indication Padlockable with three padlocks in the OFF-position, optionally also in
the ON-position. Includes shaft and mechanism cover.
OS32G...160G
(not OS_GJ types) Black OSV200BK 1SCA022779R7530 0.14
OS200B/J Red-yellow OSVY200BK 1SCA022779R7700 0.14
OS60GJ, OS100GJ Black OSV250DK 1SCA022763R3510 0.16
OS200D…250D/B Black OSV250DK 1SCA022763R3510 0.16
OS200D…250D/B Red-yellow OSVY250DK 1SCA022778R6500 0.16
OS400D Black OSV400DK 1SCA022763R4230 0.34
OS400D Red-yellow OSVY400DK 1SCA022779R5590 0.34
OS315…400B/J Black OSV400BK 1SCA022763R3930 0.33
OS315…400B/J Red-yellow OSVY400BK 1SCA022779R5830 0.33
OS600…800 Black OSV800DK 1SCA107794R1001 1.1
OS600…800 Red-yellow OSVY800DK 1SCA108703R1001 1.1
OS1200...OS1250 Black OSV1250DK 1SCA107797R1001 1.5
OS1200...OS1250 Red-yellow OSVY1250DK 1SCA108702R1001 1.5
—
Direct mount handles for side operated switch fuses
Panel board handle, can be padlocked in the OFF-position. Includes a special shaft. The handle
can also be used with a standard shaft as padlocking device.
Suitable for OS Mini
Padlockable with three padlocks in the OFF- position when the door is open. Max. bail dia 6 mm.
OS20F…40F_ Black OHB4 1SCA022439R4050 0.05
Fuse replacement handles
For DIN-fuse sizes Type Order number
Weights/unit
[kg]
000, 00, 0, 1, 2, 3, 4 OFAE506 1SCA128175R1001 0.2
OSV250DK
OSV400DK
—
Accessories for manual operated switch fuses 32…1250 A
Ordering information for handles
OHB4
OSV1250DK
97	 SWITCH FUSES OS AND OSM  WORLD CLASS PERFORMANCE
—
Auxiliary contacts for OS20F_…40F_ (OS Mini)
Units/type = 1 piece
Mounting to the switch mechanism
Description Type Order number
Weight/unit
[kg]
Change over contacts
Auxiliary/test contacts. Max. two change over contacts.
See function chart below OA4B1C 1SCA022193R0150 0.03
Single pole contacts
 > 3 mm contact gap.
1 NO OA4B10 1SCA022276R9050 0.03
1 NC OA4B01 1SCA022276R9210 0.03
Mounting on the side of the switch
Description Type Order number
Weight/unit
[kg]
Mounting on the side of the switch with aux.contact frame OESAZX169
1NO MCB-10 1SCA022150R5110 0.03
1NC MCB-01 1SCA022150R5370 0.03
Snap-on mounting on the switch, by using a frame OSZ4, IP20
NO contacts are provided with a positive opening feature.
Types _AU have gold plated contacts for harsh environments and low operating voltages.
1 NO OA1G10 1SCA022353R4970 0.03
1 NC OA3G01 1SCA022456R7410 0.03
1 NO OA1G10AU 1SCA022436R7910 0.03
1 NC OA3G01AU 1SCA022819R5260 0.03
—
Mounting frames for auxiliary contacts of OS20F_…40F_ (OS Mini)
Description
Amount of auxiliary
contacts [pcs] Type Order number
Weight/unit
[kg]
Frame for auxiliary contacts OA1G10 and OA3G01 and for fuse monitor OFM_
Mounting on the left side
of the switch
max. 6  OSZ4 1SCA022530R0200 0.06
Frame for MCB-_ auxiliary contacts. Not suitable for side operated switches
Mounting on the right
side of the switch
max. 6 OESAZX169 1SCA022196R9360 0.06
—
Function chart, change over contacts OA4B1C / OS Mini
Handle position
Main contacts

—
Accessories for manual operated switch fuses 32…1250 A
Ordering information for fourth poles
103	 SWITCH FUSES OS AND OSM  WORLD CLASS PERFORMANCE
—
Neutral links
For OS20F...OS40F
Detachable, mounting onto base plate or DIN-rail
Max. wire
H/W/D
[mm]
Mounting
holes Type Order number
Weight/unit
[kg]
16 mm2 39/41/40  ø 4.2, distance 35   OESAZX171 1SCA022197R2580 0.06
For OS/OSM 32G...160G
Detachable, mounting onto the base plate or DIN-rail.
Max. wire
H/W/D
[mm]
Mounting
holes Type Order number
Weight/unit
[kg]
16 mm2 Cu 39/41/40 ø 4.2, distance 32 OSZ1 1SCA022481R3710 0.06
35 mm2 Cu 39/44/45 ø 4.2, distance 35 OSZ2 1SCA022481R3800 0.07
For OS/OSM 100G...1250
Mounting with screws (included) onto either side of the switch (OXN250 to OS200...250) or on the
base plate (OXN250...1250) according the table below.
Suitable
for switches Type Order number
Weight/unit
[kg]
Detachable, mounting on the switch
OS200...250 OXN250 1SCA022752R9950 0.40
Detachable, mounting on the base plate
OS/OSM32G...250 OXN250 1SCA022752R9950 0.40
OS/OSM315…400 OXN400 1SCA022770R3060 0.70
OS/OSM630…800 OXN800S 1SCA022831R4880 1.20
OS/OSM1250 OXN1250S 1SCA104163R1001 2.50
OSZ1
OXN250
OXN400
OXN800S
—
Accessories for manual and motorized switch fuses 20 …1250 A
Ordering information for neutral links
SWITCH FUSES OS AND OSM  WORLD CLASS PERFORMANCE	 104
04
OTVS1
OTVS2
—
Accessories for manual and motorized switch fuses 32…1250 A
Ordering information for handle and spare fuse storage clip
—
Solid links
Suitable
for switches Type Order number
Weight/unit
[kg]
OS32GD...OS160GD OFAW00 1SCA022003R9680 0.08
OS200…250B, J OEZNL1 1SCA022723R7400 0.19
OS600J, 800…1200L OEZNL8 1SCA113998R1001 0.58
OS1250B OEZNL10 1SCA116437R1001 0.60
OS250 D OFAW1 1SCA022003R9760 0.15
OS400 D OFAW2 1SCA022003R9840 0.24
OS630/800 D OFAW3 1SCA022003R9920 0.28
OS1250 D OFAW4 1SCA022842R5440 0.665
OS1250 D OFAW4a 1SCA148430R1001 0.665
—
Handle and spare fuse storage clip for OSM
Handle and two spare fuses (for motor operator) can be stored on the OTVS_. OTVS_ can be ins-
talled on the left side of the motorized switch-fuse OSM_. Snap-on mounting, no tools required.
On OSM1250,  the size of the handle prevents the installation onto the switch frame. However, the
handle clip can be separately installed on the panel frame and the fuse holder clip onto the switch
frame.
Suitable
for switches Type Order number
Weight/unit
[kg]
OSM32G...250 OTVS1 1SCA111413R1001 0.02
OSM315...1250 OTVS2 1SCA111414R1001 0.04
—
Phase barriers
The phase barriers designed for ABB Tmax T4-T5 MCCB’s can also be used for OS200…400 switch
fuses. 3-pole switch fuses need 4 barriers and 4-pole switch fuses need 6 barriers for full protec-

—
Accessories for manual and motorized switch fuses 32…1250 A
Ordering information for terminal shrouds
OSS200G1L
OSS200G1S
OSS250G1L
OSS800G1L
OSS800G1S
SWITCH FUSES OS AND OSM  WORLD CLASS PERFORMANCE	 106
04
OSS400G3LS
OEZXU14
—
Terminal shrouds:
Three and four pole terminal shrouds for side terminals (LR types)
IP20. Snap-on mounting, grey plastic.
Suitable
for switches
No. of
poles Remarks Type Order number
Units/
type [pcs]
Weight/
unit [kg]
OS100G...160G_LR 3 Long type OSS160GG3LS 1SCA121570R1001 1 0.01
OS100G...160G_LR 4 Long type OSS160GG4LS 1SCA121571R1001 1 0.01
OS200…400_ 3 Short type OSS400G3SS 1SCA100390R1001 1 0.01
OS200…400_ 3 Long type OSS400G3LS 1SCA100396R1001 1 0.01
OS200…400_ 4 Left side, short OSS400G4SSL 1SCA100392R1001 1 0.01
OS200…400_ 4 Left side, long OSS400G4LSL 1SCA100398R1001 1 0.01
OS200…400_ 4 Right side, short OSS400G4SSR 1SCA100394R1001 1 0.01
OS200…400_ 4 Right side, long OSS400G4LSR 1SCA100400R1001 1 0.01
Single pole shroud for terminal clamps
Snap-on mounting, transparent plastic, IP 2X.
Suitable
for clamps Type Order number

—
Accessories for manual and motorized switch fuses 32…1250 A
Ordering information for terminal shrouds
107	 SWITCH FUSES OS AND OSM  WORLD CLASS PERFORMANCE
—
Terminal clamp sets
Suitable
for switches Cable cross section [mm2] Type Order number
Units/
type [pcs]
Weight/
unit [kg]
Insulated versions
OS/OSM32G…63G 16…50 Al, 2.5…50 Cu OZXT1 1SCA022469R6310 3 0.05
OZXB-type Al/Cu connectors made of stainless steel
Suitable
for switches
Cable cross
section [mm2]
Suitable
shroud Type Order number
Units/
type [pcs]
Weight/
unit [kg]
OS/OSM100G...160G1) 10...70 OSS160G_ OZXB1L 1SCA022169R2030 3 0.15
OS/OSM100G...160G1) 95...185 OSS160G_ OZXB8 1SCA022744R1510 3 0.50
OS/OSM200 10...70 OSS200_L OZXB1L 1SCA022169R2030 3 0.15
OS/OSM200 25...120 OZXB2K OZXB2 1SCA022119R7610 3 0.34
OS/OSM2002) 25...120 OZXB2K OZXB2L 1SCA022158R7750 3 0.42
OS/OSM200 95...185 OSS200_L OZXB8 1SCA022744R1510 3 0.50
OS200 95...240 OSS200_L OZXB9 1SCA022750R3210 3 0.50
OSM250 10...70 OSS200_L OZXB1L 1SCA022169R2030 3 0.15
OS/OSM2502) 25..120 OZXB2K OZXB2L 1SCA022158R7750 3 0.42
OS/OSM2502) 95...185 OZXB3K OZXB3 1SCA022136R8100 3 1.30
OS/OSM2502) 2x(95...185) OZXB3K OZXB4 1SCA022137R4760 3 1.70
OS/OSM2502) 120...300 OZXB4K OZXB5 1SCA022137R2470 3 2.30
OS/OSM2502) 120...240 OZXB5K OZXB7L 1SCA022185R7130 3 1.20
OS/OSM2502) 95...185 OSS250_L OZXB8 1SCA022744R1510 3 0.50
OS2502) 95...240 OSS250_L OZXB9 1SCA022750R3210 3 0.50
OS200...400_LR_ 95...240 OSS400G4LSL OZXB17 1SCA022859R3230 3 0.53
1)  Suitable for OS125G...160G_LR -types only with terminal angle OEZXU68.
2)  Suitable for OS250_BB -types, OS200B_LR, for OS250_LR types suitable only with terminal angle OEZXU14.
OZXT1
OZXB8
OZXB2L
OZXB17
—
Accessories for manual and motorized switch fuses 32…1250 A
Ordering information for terminal clamp sets
SWITCH FUSES OS AND OSM  WORLD CLASS PERFORMANCE	 108
04
OZXB2L
OZXB8
—
Terminal clamp sets
Suitable
for switches Cable cross section [mm2] Type Order number
Units/
type [pcs]
Weight/
unit [kg]
OZXB-type Al/Cu connectors made of stainless steel
OS/OSM315...4001) 25...120 OSS400_L OZXB2L 1SCA022158R7750 3 0.42
OS/OSM315...4001) 95...185 OZXB3K OZXB3 1SCA022136R8100 3 1.30
OS/OSM315...4001) 2x(95...185) OZXB3K OZXB4 1SCA022137R4760 3 1.70
OS315...4001) 120...300 OZXB4K OZXB5 1SCA022137R2470 3 2.30
OS315...4001) 2x(120...300) OZXB4K OZXB6 1SCA022137R4920 3 3.03
OS/OSM315...4001) 120...240 OZXB5K OZXB7 1SCA022185R0040 3 1.00
OS/OSM315...4001) 95...185 OSS400_L OZXB8 1SCCA022744R1510 3 0.50
OS/OSM315...4001) 95...240 OSS400_L OZXB9 1SCA022750R3210 3 0.50
OS/OSM630...800 95...185 OSS800_L OZXB3 1SCA022136R8100 3 1.30
OS/OSM630...800 2x(95...185) OSS800_L OZXB4 1SCA022137R2470 3 1.70
OS/OSM630...800 120...300 OSS800_L OZXB5 1SCA022137R2470 3 2.30
OS/OSM630...800 2x(120...300) OSS800_L OZXB6 1SCA022137R4920 3 3.03
OS/OSM630...800 120...240 OSS800_L OZXB7L 1SCA022185R7130 3 1.20
OS/OSM630...800 95...185 OSS800_L OZXB8 1SCA022744R1510 3 0.50
OS/OSM630...800 95...240 OSS800_L OZXB9 1SCA022750R3210 3 0.50
1) Suitable for OS315...400_BB_-types, for OS315...400_LR_-types suitable only with terminal angle OEZXU14.
—
Accessories for manual and motorized switch fuses 32…1250 A
Ordering information for terminal clamp sets
109	 SWITCH FUSES OS AND OSM  WORLD CLASS PERFORMANCE
OZXR95
OZXR185
OZXR240
—
Accessories for manual and motorized switch fuses 32…1250 A
Ordering information for terminal clamp sets
OZXR300
OZXB8
—
Terminal clamp sets
Suitable
for switches
Cable cross
section [mm2]
Suitable
shroud Type Order number
Units/
type [pcs]
Weight/
unit [kg]
OZXR type Al/Cu connectors made of stainless steel
OS/OSM1250 95...185 OTS1600_L OZXB3 1SCA022136R8100 3 1.30
OS/OSM1250 2x(95...185) OTS1600_L OZXB4 1SCA022137R4760 3 1.70
OS/OSM1250 120...300 OTS1600_L OZXB5 1SCA022137R2470 3 2.03
OS/OSM1250 2x(120...300) OTS1600_L OZXB6 1SCA022137R4920 3 3.03
OS/OSM1250 210...240 OTS1600_L OZXB7L 1SCA022185R7130 3 1.20
OS/OSM1250 95...185 OTS1600_L OZXB8 1SCA022744R1510 3 0.50
OS/OSM1250 95...240 OTS1600_L OZXB9 1SCA022750R3210 3 0.50
OZXR type Al/Cu connectors made of stainless steel and copper2)
OS100G…160G1) 6…70 OSS160G_L OZXR70 1SCA115529R1001 3 0.15
OS100G…160G1) 25…95 OSS160G_L OZXR95 1SCA115530R1001 3 0.21
OS200 25…95 OSS200_L OZXR95 1SCA115530R1001 3 0.21

—
Accessories for manual operated switch fuses 32…1250 A
Ordering information for conversion kits
—
Conversion kits for front operated combination switches
Suitable
for switches
Switches
needed [pcs]
Shaft
distance [mm] Type Order number
Units/
type [pcs]
Weight/
unit [kg]
—
6 and 8-pole switch mechanism
Parallel attachment for connecting 3- and 4-pole switches. The switches work simultaneously.
6 and 8-pole switches, OS32G...400
The attachment levers are provided with holes, enabling different shaft distances.
The combination switches can be mounted either horizontally or vertically.
OS32G...250 Two 3- or 4-pole
45...240mm, step
distance 15mm
OESAZW2 1SCA022078R1600 1 0.37
OS315...400 Two 3- or 4-pole
60...440mm, step
distance 20mm
OETLZW9 1SCA022061R3300 1 1.1
—
Change-over switch mechanism
Two switches connected with a mechanism operating into I-O-II positions.
OS32G...250 Two 3- or 4-pole
210...570mm, step
distance 20mm
OTZW25 1SCA022778R6920 1 2.8
OS315...400 Two 3- or 4-pole
210...430mm, step
distance 20mm
OETLZW11 1SCA022078R0030 1 3.0
OS315...400 Two 3- or 4-pole
210...610mm, step
distance 20mm
OETLZW12 1SCA022078R0200 1 4.6
—
Bypass switch mechanism
A combination of two switches in parallel with a third switch for change-over operation to bypass,
for example, a breaker for maintenance. The bypass attachment can be used together with ano-
ther combination attachment.
OS32G...250 Three 3- or 4-pole OTZW26 1SCA022778R7060 1 3.3
Between 1 and 2:
210...390mm, step
distance 20mm
Between 1 and 3:
250...430mm, step
distance 20mm
OS315...800  Three 3- or 4-pole OETLZW13 1SCA022078R0460 1 4.0
 Between 1 and 2:
210...570mm, step
distance 20mm
Between 1 and 3:
250...610mm, step
distance 20mm
—
Mechanical interlock mechanism
Prevents one switch from closing to ON -position, if the other is not in OFF - position.
OTZW/OETLZW-types: When mounted upside down, prevents one switch from opening to OFF-
position, if the other is not in the ON-position. (UPS-usage, make-before-break)
OS32G...250 Two 3- or 4-pole 190 OTZW10 1SCA022431R5280 1 0.40
OS315...800 Two 3- or 4-pole 250 OETLZW14 1SCA022077R3410 1 0.70
OS315...800 Two 3- or 4-pole 300 OETLZW3 1SCA022049R0380 1 0.80
OS315...1250 Two 3- or 4-pole 500 OETLZW15 1SCA022081R9340 1 1.24
OETLZW14

—
Accessories for manual operated switch fuses 32…1250 A
Ordering information for coils and mounting accessories
PDAL2-230AC50Hz
OSGZD1
115	 SWITCH FUSES OS AND OSM  WORLD CLASS PERFORMANCE
—
Accessories for manual operated switch fuses 32…1250 A
Ordering information for spare part kits
—
Spare part kits
Suitable
for switches Type Order number
Units/
type [pcs]
Weight/
unit [kg]
Fuse cover, window and label set
OS32GB-OS63GB/ OS32GD-OS63GD/OS50GF OSFC1/B10 1SCA149864R1001 10 0,100
OS60GJ OSFC2/B10 1SCA149872R1001 10 0,110
OS125GD-OS160GD/OS125GF OSFC3/B10 1SCA149873R1001 10 0,200
OS100GB-OS200GB OSFC4/B10 1SCA149874R1001 10 0,180
OS100GJ OSFC5/B10 1SCA149875R1001 10 0,180
OS200D/OS200B OSFC6/B10 1SCA149876R1001 10 0,300
OS200J OSFC7/B10 1SCA149877R1001 10 0,330
OS250D/OS250B OSFC8/B10 1SCA149878R1001 10 0,400
OS400D OSFC9/B4 1SCA149879R1001 4 0,200
OS315B-OS400B/OS400J OSFC10/B4 1SCA149865R1001 4 0,220
OS630D-OS800D/OS630B-OS800B/OS600J-OS800L OSFC11 1SCA149866R1001 1 0,100
OS1250D/OS1250BOS1200L OSFC12 1SCA149867R1001 1 0,330
Fuse cover and window
OS40FD OSFC13 1SCA149868R1001 1 0,180